GENERAL NOTES

1. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018)

1.1. OCCUPANCY: R—2 MULTIFAMILY APARTMENTS; S—2 ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGE
1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:V—-A, 1-A
1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE — SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)

PARKING GARAGE

23,666 S.F. (ZONE 1)

1ST FLOOR = 23,618 SF. (ZONE 2)
2ND FLOOR = 23,618 SF. (ZONE 3)
3RD FLOOR = 23618 SF.
4TH FLOOR = 23618 S/ (ZONE 4)
ATTIC = 23.618 SF. (ZONE 5)
TOTAL — 141,756SF.

1.4. INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13 (2016), NFPA 14(2016)

2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
—WET-—
2.1. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS

2.2. 1" THROUGH 2-1/2" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH CEMENTED FITTINGS TRUSS SPACE BLOWN

2.3. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 40 PIPING WITH THREADED FITTINGS 2-1/2" UMC FLOOR - - FULL OF INSULATION, NO
2.4, ng”TnggoucH 4" MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE BLK SCHEDULE 10 PIPING WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED CONTROL ASSEMBLY as e PROTECTION REQ'D, TYP.
—DRY-— TYP'\.
2.5. 1" BRANCH LINES TO BE THREADED BLK SCHEDULE 40 WITH THREADED FITTINGS
2.6. 1) THROUGH 6” MAIN & BRANCH LINES TO BE GROOVED BLK SCHEDULE 10 WITH SHORT RADIUS GROOVED N
FITTINGS . | g

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. STORAGE ROOMS, PARKING GARAGE, MECH ROOMS AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO ORDINARY HAZARD
GROUP 1.
3.2. UNITS, CORRIDORS, COMMUNITY ROOMS AND SIMILIAR AREAS DESIGNED TO LIGHT HAZARD.
3.3. ALL CLOSET ARE PROTECTED PER NFPA 13 (2016).
3.4. ALL BATHROOMS 55 S.F. OR UNDER ARE OMITTED PER NFPA 8.15.8.1.1
3.2. REMOTE AREA REDUCTIONS HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC. 11.2.3.2.3

¥
A

2-1/2" HOSE VALVE AT

' 2-1/2" HOSE VALVE AT
4 NOTES: MAIN  LEVEL LAND{'\“(S’ L (2 / MAIN LEVEL LANDING,
41. ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS ' : TYP. TRUSS SPACE BLOWN
4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2016) — SEE PLAN FOR HANGING REQUIREMENTS '\ A FULL OF INSULATION, NO
4.3, DRY SYSTEM PIPE SLOPE INSTALLATION: (o=l e PROTECTION REQ'D, TYP.

SPRINKLER MAINS TO BE %" PER 10 FEET
SPRINKLER BRANCH LINES TO BE J4" PER 10 FEET
4.4. DRY SYSTEM CAPACITY 2" EXPRESS DRAIN

4.41. 973 GAL. PIPED TO EXTERIOR.

. COORDINATE EXACT
5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS: LOCATION w,/G.C. m.%

AND OWNER.
PIPE ELEVATION AFF
- o
w127) PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.0.D
< W
ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD UNLESS NOTED)
(FT) HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT ' ' N/b c\ . .
9'—0” CEILING HEIGHT 4” COMBINATIO 4" STANDPIPE
STANDPIPE,
6. SCOPE OF WORK: —<
6.1. I 0 INSTALL NEW STANDPIPE AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IN THE NEW BUILDING SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS. ALL PIPING IN PARKING GARAGE AND ATTIC TO BE BLK STEEL AND ALL PIPING IN RESIDENTAL
SPACES TO BE CONCEALED BLAZEMASTER CPVC PIPING WITH SEMI—RECESSED WHITE SPRINKLER HEADS.
6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13 (2016)
\ \
| | DASHED LINES INDICATE STORAGE LOCKER
SIDE WALL
‘ -_— -_—
F‘T (‘7 SCALE=1/8":1'-0" SCALE=1/8":1'-0" SCALE=1/8":1'-0"
| |
| |
| |
| | ]
o
| | = ——— METAL SCREEN MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.—IN.)
| | InE NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.)
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3/4" 1” 1 %-H 1 }/2” 2” 2 }/2" 3” 4” 6” 8”
o L o ~ STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
N o o BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5—6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA
o o NFPA 13 HANGER SPACING
| | |
] ] .
hi
©
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0"
SYM |CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
<] 1223 |SIDEWALL WHITE 155 440 1/2” TY2334 |TYCO LFII SEMI—RECESS
O 16 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2” TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB |N/A
02864 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 5.60 |1/2” TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB |N/A Eéb
@ 98 SPRIG BRASS 200 [14.00 (3/4” TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A
@2852 SPRIG BRASS 286 [14.00 [3/4" TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A
4N SIDEWALL BRASS 200 [11.20 [3/4 TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 |N/A RES|DENT|A|— STORAGE DETA| |_ SECT|ON —E— .
@ 167 |PENDENT WHITE 200 5.60 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY—FRB |SEMI-RECESS V4
417 |[SIDEWALL  [WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 [TYCO TY—FRB [SEMI—RECESS SCALE: 1/2" = 1"-0 /
@ 555 |[PENDENT WHITE 155 490 [1/2" TY2236 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS "
d |52 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2” RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI—RECESS
@ 21 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY—FRB |SEMI-RECESS FIRE SPRINKLER RISER
«[67 [sibEwALL  |wHITE 200 | 560 [1/2" |Tv3331 [TYCO TY-FRB |SEMI—RECESS GLOBE UMC "/ LYNDALE FLAT. SEE VALVE ASSEMPLY DETAIL ON
() |56 |sPric BRASS 200 | 8.00 [3/4” [Tv4180 |TYCO BB1 N/A 9320LYNDALE SHEET 1.
® 78 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2” TY3190 |TYCO AP N/A
1357 TOTAL SPRINKLERS HOSE ALLOWACE | &/, L.L.E 821
TAKEN AT THIS ‘
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND N /—4" COMBINATION STANDPIPE \C(ONM o POINT. N[ }\
HILTI DROP-IN r— ~ W
N-ALL THREAD RaD (H1)
) J— 4 x 2} x 23 FRE 74 OF 8"
ZSFIF@\IKLTEOR VngSTFElsE 3 i DEPARTMENT DI PIPE
CONNECTION &
@ DRILLED CONCRETE IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER HORN STROBE
ANCHOR HANGER (SAMMY SCREW) (SIDE SAMMY SCREW)
- @}
1 16” WATER SERVICE
BY OTHERS
, HANGER DETAILS 7 G ome)
T
® @E=]  oi5eR | FGEND £
1. 8 COMBINED UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) v A 3
(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE COMPLETED w
0 — é@@ PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE FLOW TEST INFO- <
TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP” CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) _ 2
© 2. 8" X 4" REDUCER SIATIC = 80 P S
. = zZ
S =S o 3. 6 AMES 300055 BACKFLOW _RESD = 59 PS :
$ = 4. 4" GROOVED BUTTERLFY VALVES w/ TAMPERS % FLOW TEST INFORMATION ) /
=> 5. 4” GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLDS w/ FLOW SWITCH, 2%" FIRE HOSE VALVE 8" WATER SERVICE
PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN /_w/ CAP & CHAIN MANUAL WET PROVIDED BY (BY OTHERS)
4” OUT TO LOWER LEVEL (ZONE 1) I O
4” OUT TO COMBINED STANDPIPE AND FDC (ZONES 2 — 5) iiiii:-| STANDPIPE 10-13-2020 A~
6” VICTAULIC PRE—TRIMMED DRY VALVE W/QUICK OPENING DEVICE N 249° OF 8" DI PIPE GAUGED
| :H[ . 6" OUT TO DRY SYSTEM (ZONE 6) @ Jrn) _ HYDRANT
I3 . 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPE TO EXTERIOR. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION LOCATION: 3RD AND 4TH FLOOR 2T (ELE. 826’)
WITH G.C./OWNER \ STAR B W)
- SPARE HEAD BOX REQUIRED FLOW: 500 GPM
* ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE . AIR COMPRESSOR OUTLET PSI: 100 \
EXTERIOR WALL TO BE . 1”7 AUX DRAIN WITH BALL VALVE N— 2" DRAIN ' 12" WATER SERVICE 47" OF 16" DI PIPE
GALVANIZED . 8" OUTLET FOR DOMESTIC FEED REQUIRED INLET PSI: WEST 94TH STREET i) /_ (BY OTHERS) G5)
v A 140 ‘ ] .
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING ‘ ‘ @j} \
[ FLOWED d ”
OF ALARMS BY OTHERS - r HYDRANT 230" OF 127 DI PIPE
q|(p
A W * ALL FITTINGS TO BE AWWA (D (111
C104 MORTOR LINED AND
EPOXY PRIMED OR AWWA C116
EPOXY COATED AND MADE IN L I
U.S.A. WITH STAINLESS STEEL v T T T T T, T
BOLTS ON ALL FITTINGS. s NN NN PIPE LEGEND
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
> 1 ssase— CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING SlTE PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'=0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0
' General Note's. ' APPROVAL STAMPS D-raleng FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA—13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1 - 1 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
4. All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow ipingz has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 4/14/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Scale:
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: I
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 93 O LYNDALE AVE SO TH
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. C O N S U L T A N T S 2 U Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.
12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet SHEET NO.

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290

system piping from freezing.
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PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING

--------------- CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING @
[
|'"__"—ﬂ 1 i A i
: ol = —©
SYM |CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP [ K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON | | : i | | T
< (223 |SIDEWALL WHITE 155 4.40 |1/2" TY2334 |TYCO LFIl SEMI—-RECESS . : | g | | : | |
O |16  |UPRIGHT  |BRASS 200 | 5.60 |1/2" |TY313 |TYCO TY—-FRB |N/A i 5, | ' 5 | |§ | ‘\
O]4  [UPRIGHT  |BRASS 286 | 5.60 [1/2" [TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB |N/A ! E| ! i o B ! S = ! !;
B [98  [sPric BRASS 200 [14.00 [3/4” |[TY6137 [TYCO EC-14  |N/A | T | ! ! | - o | ‘\
B%5|2 SPRIG BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4" |TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 |N/A | ! | l ! “
| ] | N ) - ! L
4N SIDEWALL BRASS 200 |11.20 |3/4" TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 N/A ! | © I | N l,_ | w‘
& [167 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200 | 5.60 |1/2" |TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB  |SEMI—RECESS | 41 a4 4 o Ll ! “
417 [SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 5.60 |[1/2" |TY3331 |TYCO TY—FRB [SEMI—RECESS I i 10—0i ° 50 56 ! i10—3 0 |::—“
® 555 [PENDENT  |WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2"  |Tr2236 [TYCO LFI SEMI—RECESS | T 0 ! =0 7=l 57 L =7 =] !
< |52 [SIDEWALL  [WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |RA1564 |RELIABLE  |DH56 SEMI—RECESS | = = d N e N iy — = |
@ 21 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY—FRB |SEMI-RECESS | ! | | ! |
4 (67 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 |1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB [SEMI-RECESS ! ! ~ i |
) [s6 [spric BRASS 200 | 8.00 [3/4” [TY4180 [TYCO BB N/A i - ﬁ:lh & & i | . | O)
=23 |
® 78 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3190 |TYCO AP N/A ! R (1% : | | : |
— r M
1357 TOTAL SPRINKLERS -|- ! i W T‘@
! ! (. !
| |
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND i IR E: yES R i
i & i E : | ) :
~ ! of
oL VN ~
| A __— | | |
| L R B B || o |
i oz , i B :
10-7 1 | |§ |
|
=—== — ro =) S
Stair A | | =0 i i & I O
031+ | LWl o RN , | |
4-9 \ : | :
3-3 q o " o
(AN L Ses e I w0 oI || |
\FP-1/ § . T2tz COMBINATION ,, !
4 1 | STANDPIPE. Pt Zﬂi !
. ; : - 39 o[ L ! SEE SHEET 3. | | |
| i | » — -‘— r !
5 _____O____ ! o u,I. I 4" UP TO T 7 1l ¥ B = ' (p)
O |7 . ||' FLOOR ABOVE-/, 6-2 45 -‘l3 D iy | m
| | ,|| REMOTE AREA 12 SEE SHEET 3. . 212 . & = B .
: b i l | 15-7 | o & ' i '
[ | II ”
| | | 54 B ||| 400 | v R o7 2-1/2" HOsE T ! ! !
! | ! 1 ! . J 2 VALVE AT MAIN L L D L .
I ' |:| @ @i I 4" GROOVED CHECK | - LEVEL LANDING. ﬁ - | | J=
! & | | :|| ! XG%W%H BALL : : ! < ' |
I | e0 ! <+ © © —
| IERT: AP | |4 T g smoere | || LY |
| | S & & <_r|| INSTALLATION NOTE: ! ISOLATION 1 =/ o+f'd 1 H
| b N'.: : EXTENDED COVERAGE SPRINKLERS IN OUTER BAYS ARE CALCULATED TO 20X20 MAX SPACING. | VALVE | I °,:° - | o
| | | |l| | EXTENDED COVERAGE SPRINKLERS IN CENTER BAY ARE CALCULATED TO 14X14 MAX SPACING. I I | S Zﬂi Zﬂi | | '5 z§§i T
) . N 1 © 1 | Q |
— 050 70} b0}t — BT [ E | | ] i
9V | ' (=4 '
| N Iy H & & ! | i 5 § ! W
(Ly——1 " ! - | | | |
19 } } | © © -
_!_ !! o) | 400 4 =!= i e i: 4+ 2 R ii ol 4 -i-
— [} 1
| | TP : o008 | i i i |
! [ 1 ! ] ]
| - < = i Kfi | A o 5 |
4= | | N o ! g ! | g ‘ 4@
o o ~ | (=) | [=] v Py |
; ! @N 1 + + :|| - N ! - 1! |
S n @ = 8 P i : | | |-
) N N,‘I — N ) Lel - - I
! N|=L . | !im A A . 4 . b !4 E@)D : a Design Area #:12 HAZARD: OH1 Design Area #: 6 HAZARD: OH1 . J’ . I i ° l
' i T = 7 Y 6 1 Zone: 1 System Type:WET Zone: 1 System Type:WET ' 4 ' |
| 10-0 437 o) 5 G| | 10-6 < one: ystem Type: . : =0 = o] T
2-1/2" HOSE __ INSTALL MAIN | g :|| INSTALL MAIN ! ') Location: PARKING GARAGE CORNER Location: PARKING GARAGE MIDDLE T 21' i J3 — J3 i l
VALVE AT MAIN TIGHT T0— 1 | 0309 ' TIGHT TO : :
QD\ LEVEL LANDING. \BEAM, LAGAES Y EO o L i @*—w—--_"—_ril j Flowing Outlets:7 Flowing Outlets:7 | 5 oI | ! ! !
@ I AN = l‘ A E —— s : Ay Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 1574 Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 1663 | . | | - |
q 4" STANDPIPE 241124 . Flow 5142 @ 398 o ! RE |
- 1 \ T0 FLOOR | o FlOW 682.6 gpm @ 49-7 pS| ow . . gpm . 8 pSI | | \ H |o|:° )
N el IW K& ABO&, SEE : j Calculation Safety: 10.0  psi Folftélotlonzggfety: ZOH psi | e L o | s = +
ea v, SHEET 3. Includes 250  gpm Hose allowance ncludes gpm rose allowance |2 iz iz e
D % . 1 o (= | 1
= I’°,° R I S I I
e 4 , | NOTE: NOTE: ! | '
200 T L, 1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA USED DUE TO THE 1500 S.F. REMOTE AREA USED DUE TO THE | E | : o~ 2 o~ 2 ! i :!:
@ 1 = USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS. USE OF STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS. ! ! | i . i
|\\\ NI i — ! ) L= I [
o .L 4" STAINDPIPE SPRINKLER PROTECTION ! NS ! i : ! N :
ISOLATION REQ'D UNDER OVERHEAD a i P i X [!:ﬂ |
DOORS, po NFPA 13 \[P-1/ 8" WATER SERVICE | T~ 2. L ML ML = —®
T 12 8 ENTRANCE. SEE - ;_L |
12 (10 ® |/ SHEET 1 FOR — ] ! | ! G
-4:‘ CONTINUATION. | EleviLobby ‘!‘ & & i , _i_
H RS i / o 036 I
| — T
1 / i I I
I T—T 1 — g9 | © | | 3z —©
o PIPE DRAIN TO—7 & A, gy i~ | - |
EXTERIOR, COORDINATE [ oD, AN 4 N | !
EXACT LOCATION S u . ‘\\ © © I
w/G.C. AND OWNER. [ 43 [4] Gttt 7T— 6" UP 'SEE N2 a‘ ! i !
i ! \ Lo H
= P , \ | |
2 g X 2 2 A Y B BNV S ol R o | | |
= 12 ° 69 14-3 17-3 ‘ gﬁ -+ L1 (a1 i —— l i
& ;i ! :
| |
|
=
}
241132 | oA ____24it28 % _i] |
}
————— N . ——_ : i—0©
10\ ‘ \ 1[ | H
}
|
: |
40 |
&SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT !
REQUIRED IN ELEVATOR PIT i
» OR MACHINE ROOMS PER
== 2_CLEARANCE MINNESOTA FIRE CODE ]
903.3.1.6.2 _i_
10 11 i
I
Mechanicall |
041 |
(OHD H
-
et s e S o |—o
INSTALL MAIN s X
TIGHT TO s |
o BEAM, TYP. | | .
< l | IN \ |
i ———
| r
8 2 2 m 2 3 2 ! “‘\
400 ﬁ;:“ T 12-4 2 8-8 ¢ 9-7 = 1-5 i 10 36 1 B
(%) ! :\INSTALL .l ——————
| TIGHT TO ! a
| | BEAM, TYP. / |
B ; | |
: |
REMOTE AREA 6 [H\ | |
B 1 1 e e e e e e e e e e R i S R @
) GARAGE FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
Q> SCALE=1/8": 1'-0"
General Notes APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
, = , Tie FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. 1Le.
2. All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed ‘ 2 1 - 1 1
3. Minimum pipe size shall be 1 nominal pipe
4. All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow iping2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 4/14/21
5. No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
6. All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication Qcale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
7. All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By:
8. High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
9. Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 9320 LYNDALE AVE SOUTH Aoproval B STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be UL. Listed and F.M. Approved. ’ R E C O N S U L T A N T S bp ¥ MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner. SHEET NO
2' 4_’ 6’ 8’ 10’ 12’ 14' 16’ 18’ e ;);;Ftlee:nspi;ﬁgnf?g;ﬂt?ret‘:Zl?lIéOVIde adequate heatlng to prevent vet 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS’ SD 57110  PHONE: (605)-444-9290 BLOOMINGTON’ MN 55420 . 2 Of 7
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PIPE LEGEND ©
BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING L L ——1
............... !| —
CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING TYP. UNIT DT, TYP. UNIT D1,
- N 301 301
1] -
SYM_[CNT__[POSITION __[FINISH TEMP [ K NPT __[SN MFG. MODEL# _[ESCUTCHEON | . _@L - . -
< |223 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 4.40 [1/2" |TY2334 |TYCO LFIl SEMI—RECESS i -dotopdlia DL s {1 S n--ri- ---------
O |16 |[UPRIGHT  |BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |TYCO TY-FRBIN/JA | i ' i ‘ ( i
O|4  |UPRIGHT  |BRASS 286 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB |N/A e N A P i
- ~ = - " !
B [98 |sPRIG BRASS 200 [14.00 [3/4” |TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 |N/A 7 ~o ' o a o
B2 SPRIG BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4" TY6137 |TYco EC-14 |N/A il \\\ i- (I .i N J Lim 7—!
4 SIDEWALL  |BRASS 200 [11.20 [3/4” |TY5332 |TYCO ELOSW20 |N/A // AN a H \ o+ - | - i
& [167 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB  [SEMI—RECESS J/ N | ,Ei J = :
417 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 |TYCO TY—FRB [SEMI—RECESS / \ i ' —~ ile '@ :
\ i 1 %
® |555 |[PENDENT  |[WHITE 155 | 4.90 [1/2" TY2236 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESS /// % \\ ! Unit D1 k E E @'1 N _“—@
» u 3 [ [ ; [ .
<d |52 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2 RA1564 |[RELIABLE | DH56 SEMI—RECESS / A &/4,, COMBINATION STANDPIPE \ 11 & — ; ; — __ﬁfi='
® [21 [penpeEnT  |WHITE 155 | 5.60 [1/2"  [1v323 [rvco TY—FRB [SEMI-RECESS / \ = j H A [ = | -
4 |67 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3331 |TYCO TY—FRB  [SEMI—RECESS // 2 1/2" T0 WET FIRE \\ : = = i
(|6 |spric BRASS 200 | 8.00 [3/4” |Tv4180 |TYCO BB N/A / SPRINKLER SYSTEM \ Al ' ' R L...L, ‘
® |78 |UPRIGHT  |BRASS 200 | 5.60 [1/2" |TY3190 |TYCO AP N/A / - \\ . - i i = '
51 1 : 1
1357 TOTAL SPRINKLERS // \\ +® 4.@ Ll u .© b-1®
| r\\\ :.lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJltIIIIIIIIIIIII: 2 ? HOSE : :
v A ~—- ! :
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND ;’ | Tl CPVC ADAPTER % N
l | 4" COMBINATION- STANDPIPE I 3 : i
| 2%" FIRE HOSE VALVE | FROM BELOW TO ABOVE. SEE _ _ ] = 1G? @-1-4 -1 i
: W/ CAP & CHAIN ,' ~ SHEETS 2 & 4. oY o T : i ®
:@‘i e, S
| e A ~— T T
\ N (e ot AIN . ; |
\\ ™ 55‘*‘3 @3’4 @b | OOR o i NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
NO COVERAGE REQUIRED IN \ \~2" DRAIN al R EDIED, I ; wlend y SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
—_— ! 1 H REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
BATHROOMS 55 SQ. FT. OR LESS \ V[ |A - = R L Q ] *: O NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)
PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.8.1.1 \ 171 2" EXPRESS DRAIN | Sfalr A =T PRT = | » 815.7. :
\ 2 1848 i i B
\ oo ﬂ% ——% i | { i, e 102 ;
y - ] P I I
\ 152 O o e
\ ZIES / - o : :
— \ / 4” FDC AND 5 ' :
2-0 \_ COMBINATION FIRE STANDPIPE ELEVATION / HORNSTORBE 9'-1" . i
\ / 2 = == ! H
N / LOCATION | r O O ° i-l@
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PIPE LEGEND

BLACK STEEL SPRINKLER PIPING
--------------- CPVC BLAZEMASTER SPRINKLER PIPING

SYM [CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# |ESCUTCHEON
< |223 |SIDEWALL |WHITE 155 4.40 [1/27 TY2334 [TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS
O e UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY313 [TYCO TY-FRB |N/A
Q|4 UPRIGHT BRASS 286 5.60 [1/2" TY313 |TYCO TY-FRB |N/A
]@ 98 SPRIG BRASS 200 |[14.00 |3/4" TY6137 [TYCO EC-14 N/A
@ZBG 2 SPRIG BRASS 286 [14.00 |3/4" TY6137 |TYCO EC-14 N/A
41 SIDEWALL BRASS 200 |[11.20 |3/4” TY5332 [TYCO ELOSW20 |N/A
® 167 |PENDENT WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2" TY323 ([TYCO TY-FRB [SEMI-RECESS
17 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.60 (1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB |[SEMI-RECESS
@ (555 |PENDENT WHITE 155 4.90 [1/27 TY2236 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESS
d |52 SIDEWALL WHITE 155 5.60 [1/2" RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESS
® (21 PENDENT WHITE 155 5.60 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY—-FRB [SEMI-RECESS
4 |67 SIDEWALL WHITE 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB [SEMI-RECESS
(I@E) 56 SPRIG BRASS 200 8.00 |3/4” TY4180 |TYCO BB1 N/A
X |78 UPRIGHT BRASS 200 5.60 [1/2" TY3190 |TYCO AP N/A
1357 TOTAL SPRINKLERS

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND

NO COVERAGE REQUIRED IN

il | —

|- E—

BATHROOMS 55 SQ. FT. OR LESS
’ PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.8.1.1

13

REMOTE AREA 4 H_ -

i Unit D1 160
4
13 D
(O——— TYP, UNIT D1.
401 160
| oA Unit D
24" HOSE VALVE | — ¥/ 414
ON MAIN LEVEL \ O, 7 -- TYP, UNIT
@D\ LANDING. F T = % REMOTE AREA 4 401
® ] | & 5 &
_ 1" DRY SYSTEM 1 -
9=5 DRAIN FROM ATTIC—= -
9 oo TO EXTERIOR
| f i
IEO [ TTT H\
i “Stair 14-0 , O
438 MAX 14
1 >
@)
4" STANDPIPE = @
( TO FLOOR .] 0
BELOW. SEE p 2 2
| SHEET 5. - 3
n g TP, UNIT AZ.
' 416
Va Unit A2

, UNIT A1,
410

TYP
@ T

Unit A1
412

Design Area #:3 HAZARD: LIGHT

Lone: 4 System Type:WET
Location: CORRIDOR 430

Flowing Outlets:3

Density: 0.10 Remote Area: 75 LF
Flow 169.4  gpm @  50.2 psi
Calculation Safety: 9.7 psi

Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

NOTES:
CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD PER
NFPA 13 11.2.3.3.6.

200" TY-FRB IN
W/D ROOMS, &
HVAC CLOSETS
(TYP.)

2'-0" SOFFITS, TYP

THROUGHOUT ALL FLOOR

415

2-0

X 2'—0" SOFFITS, TYP

THROUGHOUT ALL FLOORS

1" RISES IN WALLS
TO FEED SIDEWALL
SPRINKLERS ON TOP
FLOOR (TYP.)

Design Area #:4 HAZARD: LIGHT

Lone: 4 System Type:WET
Location: UNIT 414

Flowing Outlets:4
Density: 0.10
Flow 1649 gpm @ 479 psi
Calculation Safety: 12 psi
Includes 100  gpm Hose allowance

Remote Area: 4 SPK

NOTE:

FOUR MOST DEMANDING RESIDENTIAL
SPRINKLERS CALCULATED PER NFPA 13
11.3.1.1.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

CALC PLACARD

12

Design Area #: 10 HAZARD: OH1

Lone: 4 System Type:WET
Location: RESIDENTIAL STORAGE 433

Flowing Outlets: 15
Density: 0.15 Remote Area: 6
Flow 4779  gpm @  49.3 psi
Calculation Safety: 10.6  psi

Includes 250

g

W

401 ﬁ

NOTE:

CALCULATED PER NFPA 13 DENSITY/AREA

METHOD SEC. 23.4.4.2.4.

INSTALLATION NOTE:

RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS CALCULATED TO 16X16 MAX SPACING OR
8'—0" MAX OFF OF WALL, TYP.

SPRINKLER PROTECTION

Unit D1
TYP, UNIT D1.
401
4" COMBINATION STANDPIPE
TO FLOOR BELOW. SEE
SHEET 3.
23" HOSE VALVE
20 - ON MAIN LEVEL
LANDING.
gpm Hose allowance A |
]
|
|5)_5n|
1" DRY SYSTEM DRAIN FROM r//
ABOVE, TIE INTO EXPRESS DRAIN —T| o
i =)
S5
i %o
i [=2)
_?‘|31_1onl

PARTIAL
HEIGHT WALL
(GREY)

FULL HEIGHT

WALL (BLUE)

1" RISES IN WALLS TO SINGLE
SIDEWALL SPRINKLERS IN RES
STORAGE LOCKERS

12" RISES IN WALLS

200" TY-FRB IN REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LVLS TO FEED BACK TO
W/D ROOMS, & \FP-1 PER NFPA 13 22.15.2.2.1.4, BACK SDEWALL
HVAC CLOSETS > (10 S, (5 TP SPRINKLERS IN
(TYP.) RESIDENTIAL STORAGE
6" UP/DN SEE—
EETS 5 & 7.
| P—— &4 F— &1 —d | | — | a— | | — | | | F——&—q4_ T
TYP, UNIT C1. H‘,‘\ TYP, UNIT C1. TYP, UNIT C1.
402 402 107
Unit C1 Unit C1 Unit C1
417 418 419
4 ) / \. .

13-11"

W00 \, ﬁ

MIN 20’ T=

Unit D1
401

Unit
H 40

@

NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT
REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

|

S s
{96 —+

L

(1017}

79

TYP, UNIT
402

403

Unit C{l

TYP, UNIT
402

Unit G
404

N\

oy

1” RISES IN WALLS
TO FEED SIDEWALL
SPRINKLERS ON TOP

FLOOR (TYP.)

;

y

2'-0" SOFFITS, TYP
THROUGHOUT ALL FLOORS

200" TY=FRB IN
W/D ROOMS, &
HVAC CLOSETS
(TYP.)

NO COVERAGE REQUIRED IN
BATHROOMS &5 SQ. FT. OR LESS
PER NFPA 13 SECTION 8.15.8.1.1

/ >

—]

i

o I Unit C1 Unit C1 Unit C1 Unit C1
a 409 408 407 406
- TYP, UNIT CI. ' [TYP, UNIT Ct. TYP, UNIT C1 TYP, UNIT C1
ta 402 e 402 402 402
S - F pra— —% E n_;  ———r T  ———r F— I
- 1” RISES IN WALLS
/ TO FEED SIDEWALL
SPRINKLERS ON TOP
14 NONCOMBUSTIBLE DECK.
SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT FLOOR (TYP.) =5

REQUIRED BENEATH DECK PER
NFPA 13, 8.15.7.2 (TYP.)

Z

4TH FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

\

SCALE=1/8":1"'-0"

EIEy Lobby ~
B . © Lobt c]
N ﬂL N ﬂL Jﬂ " ©® UTIL.
‘ _% ‘ ﬁ_ 435 -
| — x | — - — @37
— o Corridor O 5 SPRINKLER PROTECTION O
T 95 NOT REQUIRED IN
¥ S, " 0" ¥ ELEVATOR PIT OR MACHINE 250"
MAX 28 -0 =
ROOMS PER MINNESOTA
% Q Y FIRE CODE 903.3.1.6.2

100 12 14 16" 18

General Notes

,_\
cXEPN OO » W

==
NI—-

System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal.
All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed
Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.

All Sch—-10 & Edd
all welding per NFPA-13

No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.

All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center.

High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench.
Hangers are to be U.L Listed and F.M. Approved.

. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet
system piping from freezing.

Flow épilggz)has welded outlets & grooved fittings

APPROVAL STAMPS

i

- IR E

RIVEN

CONSULTANTS

910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290

Drawing
Title:

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
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BLOOMINGTON, MN 55420

Contract No.

C21-11

Drawing Date: 4/14/21
Scale: 1/8" = 1-0"
Drawn By:
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z> ATTIC FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
\J/// SCALE= 1/8" : 1'-0"
' General Note's. ' APPROVAL STAMPS D-rainng FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
System installed per NFPA-13 (2016 Edition) and State Fire Marshal. Title:

All equipment for this system shall be U.L. listed Cz 1- 1 1

LCEeN S0 ~LN&

Minimum pipe size shall be 1” nominal pipe.
All Sch—-10 & Eddy Flow iping2 has welded outlets & grooved fittings
all welding per NFPA-13 (3-6.2). Drawing Date: 4/14/21
No installation or fabrication to begin without approved shop dwgs.
All Pipe Locations are to be Field Measured Prior to Fabrication FL ATS Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
and Installation by Sprinkler Contractor.
All Dimensions Shown are Center to Center. Drawn By: |
High Temperature Heads are to be Field Located Where Required.
Provide one spare head cabinet w/ 6 hds. & one hd wrench. 93 O LYNDALE AVE SO TH STATE FIRE
10. Hangers are to be U.L. Listed and F.M. Approved. F ‘ R E C O N S U L T A N T S 2 U Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
11. Electrical wiring, alarm, detection and supervisory by owner.

12. Owner’s responsibility to provide adequate heating to prevent wet 910 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE; SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 PHONE: (605)-444-9290 BLOOMINGTON MN 55420 SHEET NO. 7 of 7
2 £ 6 8 10 127 14 16 18 system piping from freezing. ’ ’ 9
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